CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION i hereby certify that this paper is being transmitt

via Facsimile No7 0 3 . 3 0 6 . 5 9 9 5 on the date shown below to the U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ATTENTION:

Assignment Recordation Services

Corrective Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05)

> **Email Address:** 9. Signature:

atuse of person mailing paper)

## OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 08-26-2005 RECORDATION FORM COVER SH PATENTS ONLY 103069490 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attache. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Christelle SEROR Name: MESSIER-DOWTY SA Internal Address: \_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔛 Yes 🔽 No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: Zone Aeronautique Louis Breguet Execution Date(s) 04/05/2005 Merger ✓ Assignment City: Velizy Villacoublay \_\_ Security Agreement Change of Name \_\_ Joint Research Agreement State: \_ Government Interest Assignment Country: France \_ Zip:78140 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/109,147 Additional numbers attached? Yes V No 6. Total number of applications and patents 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 Name: Nicholas J. Tuccillo 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: McCormick, Paulding & Huber LLP ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed Street Address: 1350 Main Street, 5th Floor None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: Springfield a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Zip:01103 State: MA Expiration Date \_\_\_\_ Phone Number: b. Deposit Account Number 13-0235 (ref.522404) Fax Number:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Signature

Nicholas J. Tuccillo, Esq.

Name of Person Signing

**PATENT** REEL: 016910 FRAME: 0355

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

Authorized User Name Nicholas J. Tuccillo

07-14-2005 1029**4**9188

.ces

| - And G  | ( person mailing paper) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE                        |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|
| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)   | United States Patent and Trademark Office                                  |  |  |
| RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET   |  |  |  |
| PATENTS ONLY   |  |  |  |
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.  |  |  |  |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies)  | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)                                |  |  |
| Christelle SEROR   | Name: MESSIER-DOWTY SA   |  |  |
|  | Internal Address:  |  |  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No.   |  |  |  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No.  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):   | Street Address: Zone Aeronautique Louis Breguet                            |  |  |
| Execution Date(s) 04/05/2005   |  |  |  |
| Assignment Merger  |  |  |  |
| Security Agreement Change of Name  | City: Velizy Villacoublay  |  |  |
| Joint Research Agreement   | Charac   |  |  |
| Government Interest Assignment   | State:   |  |  |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License   | Country: France Zip: 78140   |  |  |
| Other  | No. 1  |  |  |
|  | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No                          |  |  |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)   | document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s) |  |  |
| 11/109.147   | B. Fateric Holes   |  |  |
| 17709,147  |  |  |  |
|  |  |  |  |
|  | ached? Yes VNo   |  |  |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:   | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1                    |  |  |
| Name: Nicholas J. Tuccillo   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00                              |  |  |
| Internal Address: McCormick, Paulding & Huber LLP  | Authorized to be charged by credit card                                    |  |  |
|  | ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account                              |  |  |
| Street Address: 1350 Main Street, 5th Floor  | ☐ Enclosed   |  |  |
| 34 301 / 103 300 / 103 / | None required (government interest not affecting title)                    |  |  |
| City: Springfield  | 8. Payment Information   |  |  |
| State: MA Zip:01103  | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  |  |  |
| Phone Number:  | Expiration Date  |  |  |
| Fax Number:  | b. Deposit Account Number 13-0235 (ref.522404)                             |  |  |
| Email Address:   | Authorized User Name Nicholas J. Tuccillo                                  |  |  |
| 9. Signature:  | 11//   |  |  |
| Signature  | 4/24/05<br>Date  |  |  |
| Nicholas J. Tuccillo, Esq.   | Total number of pages including cover                                      |  |  |
| Name of Person Signing   | sheet, attachments, and documents;   |  |  |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 016910 FRAME: 0356** 

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

| WHEREAS, I/we,  | _Christelle_SERO   | NR.   |
|---|--|---|
| hereafter referred to as useful improvements in A MARGORBER, AND ANTI-  | "applicant(s)", have<br>tethod of MEASURIN<br>TAIRPLANE UNDERCA  | e invented certain new and NG THE COMPRESSION OF A SHOCK ARRIAGE CONSTITUTING AN APPLICATION  |
| (b) for which an application  | _, Application No. <u>                                     </u>  | tates patent was executed on  |
| WHEREAS, MESSIER-   | DOWTY SA., C   | Of <u>Zone Aéronautique Louis</u> Bréguet<br>78140 VELIZY VILLACOUBLAY (France)   |
| right, title and interest in a NOW, THEREFORE, (\$10.00), the receipt whe able consideration, applications and transfer unto said invention in the United State to any and all patents who for its sole use and behowen sentatives, to the full engranted, as fully and entition cant(s) had this assignment. | in consideration in the same when the considerate in the consideration in the considerat | of the sum of Ten Dollars ed, and other good and valusents, do/does hereby sell, as and exclusive right to the said right, title and interest in and therefor in the United States, and behoof of its legal representation which said patents may be would have been held by applicant made.  The commissioner of Patents patents to said assignee. |
| Date: <u>April 5, 2005</u>  | Christelle   | e SEROR   |
| Date:   |  |   |
| Date:   |  |   |
| Date:   |  |   |

RECORDED: 08/19/2005

PATENT REEL: 016910 FRAME: 0357